If you are a licensed septic designer or other designer (installer) offering septic services in our
jurisdiction and are not currently on this list, please contact our office at septic@nation.on.ca

or call 613-984-2948 for more information.

Companies indicated with X have completed ‘Septic Compliance Review Training” with South

Nation Conservation.

Designers

City of Ottawa

Rabb Construction — Brenda P Rabb

Address: 6206 Perth Street, Richmond, ON KOA 2Z0
Phone: 613.838.7222

Email: brenda@rabb.ca or brittany@rabb.ca
Website: www.rabb.ca

Green Valley Environmental — Bill Seabrook, or Davis Patel
Address: 6107 First Line Road, P.O. Box 882, Manotick, ON K4M 1A7
Phone: 613.692.2616

Email: engineering@gvegroup.ca

LRL Associates Ltd.
Address: 5430 Canotek Road, Gloucester, ON K1J 9G2
Phone: 613.842.3434 or 1.877.632.5664

Email: info@Irl.ca

Mcintosh Perry — Patrick Leblanc

Address: 115 Walgreen Road, RR3, Carp, ON KOA 1L0
Phone: 613.714.4586 or 613.229.5863

Email: p.leblanc@mcintoshperry.com

Patterson Group — Henry Van de Glind
Address: 9 Awiga Drive, Ottawa, ON K2E 7T9
Phone: 613.800.0307

Email: hvandeglind@patersongroup.ca
Website: www.patersongroup.ca

Leeds & Grenville

Blueprint Boulevard — Matthew Linton

Address: 1096 County Road 15, Brockville, ON K6V 5T1
Phone: 613.349.4137

Email: matt@blueprintboulevard.ca

Website: www.blueprintboulevard.ca

X Eastern Engineering — Colin Jardine

Address: 125 Stewart Boulevard, Brockville, ON K6V 4W5
Phone: 613.345.0400

Email: cjardine@easteng.com
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Kollaard Associates Engineers — Kaleb Lakew or Paul Villeneuve
Address: 210 Prescott, Unit 1, P.O. Box 189, Kemptville, ON KOG 1J0
Phone: 613.860.0923

Email: kaleb@kollaard.ca or paul@kollaard.ca

Morey Associates Ltd. — Dan Morey

Address: 2672 County Road 43, Kemptville, ON KOG 1J0
Phone: 613.215.0605

Email: dan@moreyassociates.com

Website: www.moreyassociates.com

Prescott & Russell

X Absolute Design — Marc-Andre Decoeur

Address : 1257 Montee Drouin, Casselman, KOA 1MO
Phone : 613.434.2844

Email : marcandre@adnd.ca

Biobite Environmental — Robin Charette

Address: 266 Route 200 Road, Casselman, ON KOA 1MO
Phone: 613.227.4558

Email: robin@biobite.ca

Biobite Environmental — Roger Souligny

Address: 7310 County Road 10, RR2, Vankleek Hill, ON KOB 1RO
Phone: 613.978.2333

Email: rogersouligny@xplornet.com

Lascelles Engineering — Francois Elie

Address: 1010 Spence Avenue, Suite 14, Hawkesbury, ON K6A 3H9
Phone: 613.632.0241

Email: felie@Iascelleseng.com

Stormont, Dundas, Glengarry

Dimensional Analysis, Onsite Wastewater Management — Pierre Savard

Address: 17171 Cornwall Centre Road, Cornwall, ON K6K 1K6
Phone: 613.362.8312
Email: pierresavard.ps@gmail.com

X Goulet Septic Pumping & Design Ltd — René Goulet
Address: 20772 Concession Road 8, Green Valley, ON KOC 1L0
Phone: 613.525.3759

Email: rgstp@hotmail.com

EVB Engineering — Jamie Baker or Adam Poast
Address: 800 Second St. W., Cornwall ON K6J 1H6
Phone: 613.935.3775

Email: jamie.baker@evbengineering.com or adam.poast@evbengineering.com
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Other Designer (Installers)

City of Ottawa

Blackforest Contractor Inc. — Stephan Vonhone or Kyle Vonhone
Address: 7770 Snake Island Road, Ottawa KOA 2P0

Phone: 613.822.6594

Email: stephan@blackforestcontractor.ca or kyle@blackforestcontractor.ca

Website: www.blackforestcontractor.ca

Colron Ottawa Excavating — Paul Saffioti or Jordan Walker
Address: 1731 Stagecoach Road, Greely, ON K4P 1H1
Phone: 613.898.2596 or 613.875.2079

Email: colronltd@gmail.com

Website: www.colronexcavating.ca

Dave Wright Excavating

Address: 6239 First Line Road, Kars, ON KOA 2EOQ
Phone: 613.692.3002

Email: info@davewright.ca

Website: www.davewright.ca

Gerry Crepin Cartage

Address: 5564 Power Road, Gloucester, ON K1G 3N4
Phone: 613.822.2344

Email: clay@crepincartage.com

Green Valley Environmental — Davis Patel

Address: 6107 First Line Road, P.O. Box 882, Manotick, ON K4M 1A7
Phone: 613.692.2616

Email: engineering@gvegroup.ca

Guy Courchesne Excavation Ltd. — Charles Courchesne
Address: 3486 French Hill Road, Cumberland, ON K4C 1K7
Phone: 613.824.4636 or 613.795.1818

Email: charles.gcexc@gmail.com

Honeywells Works Inc.

Address: 2966 Stagecoach Road, Osgoode, ON KOA 2WO0
Phone: 613.298.7331 or 613.821.9500

Email: honeywellworks@gmail.com

lan Drew Enterprises —lan Drew

Address: 2887 River Rd, Manotick, ON K4M 1B4
Phone: 613-223.8320

Email: iandrewent@xplornet.com

James Davidson

Address : North Gower, ON
Phone : 613.297.1424

Email : jamesd.0424@gmail.com

Mise a jour 06 mai 2024 by MW



KG Patterson Construction

Address: 8414 Parkway Road, RR2, Metcalfe, ON KOA 2P0

Phone: w. 613.821.3604 or c. 613.223.7915
Fax: 613.821.0103

Email: kevin@kgpconstruction.com
Website: www.kgpconstruction.com

Mr. Septic Inc — Trevor McMahon

Address: 2307 John Quinn Road, Ottawa, ON KOA 2P0
Phone: 613.821.1820

Email: info@mrseptic.com

Website: www.mrseptic.com

N.S. Rivington Cartage — Norm Rivington
Address: 1708 Colonial Road, Navan K4B 1H9
Phone: 613.835.3369

Email: norm.rivington@gmail.com

X Pro-X Excavation — Michael Filion

Address: 1571 Yorks Corner, Edwards, KOA 1V0
Phone: 613-240-1719

Email: michael.filion@pro-xcavation.com

T.G. Carroll Cartage Ltd.

Address: 1380 Howie Road, Carp, ON
Phone: 613.836.7927

Email: lois.carroll@tgcarroll.ca

Leeds & Grenville

Albert’s Liquid Waste

Address: 295 Davis Road, Merrickville, ON KOG 1NO
Phone: 613.258.7896 or 613.342.4687

Email: info@grenvilleseptic.com or albertliquidwaste@gmail.com

Website: www.grenvilleseptic.com

Beattys Construction — Jessica Halladay
Address: Spencerville, ON KOE 1X0
Phone: 613.213.0454

Email: beattysconstruction@yahoo.com

Blair Harris Construction

Address: 608 County Road 44, Kemptville, ON KOG 1J0
Phone: 613.258.1571

Email: blairharrisl@live.ca

DSI Williams Excavating — Spring Williams

Address: 2131 County Road 18, Kemptville, ON KOG 1J0
Phone: 613.258.0344

Email: dsiwilliamsexcavatinginc@gmail.com
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Elmer’s Construction — Dave Covill

Address: 8269 County Road 21, North Augusta, ON KOG 1RO

Phone: 613.926.2541 (office) or 613.802.9525 (Elmer cell) or 613.349.9686 (Dave cell)
Email: elmersconstruction1973 @gmail.com

Jack Van Dusen Excavating Ltd. — John Van Dusen
Address: 3447 County Road 27, Lyn, ON KOE 1MO
Phone: 613.340.8413

Email: javandusen42 @gmail.com

J.D. Duke Construction — Jeff Dukelow
Address: 2 Empress Drive, Kemptville KOG 1J0
Phone: 613.866.1877

Email: jeff@dukeexcavation.com

J. D. S. Enterprises (Ottawa) Inc. — Jason Stacey
Address: 2609 Sixth Line, Smith Falls, ON K7A 4S7
Phone: 613.913.7185

Email: jason@jds-enterprises.com

Website: www.jds-enterprises.net

X Ken Miller Excavating — 356119 Ontario Inc.

Mailing Address: Box 127, Maitland, ON KOE 1P0

Office Address: 2148 Second Concession RR# 1 Brockville K6V 5T1
Phone: 613.348.3755 (office) Blair Miller 613-802-0023

Email: miller@kenmillerexcavating.ca or blair@kenmillerexcavating.ca

X Knapps Paving & Landscaping — Russ Knapp

Address: 3113 Bethel Road, Brockville, ON K6V 5T2

Phone: 613.342.9243

Email: knapps@knappspaving.com ; russ@knappspaving.com;

X Landex Earthworks — Steve Gingras
Address: Johnstown, ON

Phone: 613.551.0619

Email: steve@landex-earthworks.com

Lockwood Bros. Construction — Brad Code

Address: 2010 Totem Road, Oxford Station, ON KOG 1TO
Phone: 613.857.3151

Email: brad@lbchomes.com

Website: www.lbchomes.com

R. D. Eaton Excavating — Ryan Eaton

Address: 446 Kitley Line 8, Frankville, ON KOE 1HO
Phone: 613.802.2491

Email: eatonex@hotmail.com

SGB Septics — Shannon Burchill

Address: 2245 Tennyson Road, Perth, ON K7H 3C8
Phone: 613.813.3193

Email: info@sgbseptics.com

Website: www.sghseptics.com
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Steve Polite Sand & Gravel

Address: 5824 McCurry Road, Prescott, ON KOE 1T0
Phone: 613.925.2122

Email: stevepolite2022 @gmail.com

Valley Sanitation Services Ltd.

Address: 2230 County Road 43 West, RR5, Kemptville, ON KOG 1J0
Phone: 613.258.2333

Email: valleysanitation@bellnet.ca

Prescott & Russell

4B Excavation & Septic — Gabriel Bernard

Address: Main Station, P.O. Box 216, Rockland, ON K4K 1K3
Phone: 613.880.8875

Email: 4bexcavationandseptic@gmail.com

Website: www.4bexcavation.com

Bob’s Lawn

Address: Vankleek Hill, ON
Phone: 613.678.3060
Email : hollil@bellnet.ca

Casselman Cement Ltd.

Address: 1380 Route 500 W, Casselman, ON, KOA 1MO
Phone: 613.764.5655

Email: casselmancement@xplornet.com

Cliftondale Construction Co.

Address: 270 County Road 30, Vankleek Hill, ON KOB 1R0
Phone: 613.678.2300

Email: cliftondale@hotmail.com

Coalwater Excavation Inc. — Carl Charbonneau
Address: 2687 County Road 3, Casselman, ON KOA 1MO0
Phone: 613.324.3378

Email: carl@coalwater.ca

Website: www.coalwater.ca

Corey Mode Excavation — Jaime Mode

Address: 50 County Road 10, Vankleek Hill KOB 1RO
Phone: 613.678.3741

Email: modeexcavation@gmail.com

Creation Homes — Nicholas Simard

Address: 4330 Champlain Road, Bourget, ON KOA 1EOQ
Phone: 613.265.6098

Email: nicholassimard@creation-homes.com

Daniel Boudrias Excavation

Address: 2026 Principale Street, Chute-a-Blondeau, ON KOB 1B0
Phone: 613.551.7766

Email: dboudriasexcavation@live.ca
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D.E.D. Construction — Eric Duval
Address: Hawkesbury, ON

Phone: 613.677.0908

Email: eric-duval@live.ca

Falcon Homes Construction — Sébastien Brisson

Address: 1345 Route 500 West, P.O. Box 981, Casselman, ON KOA 1M0
Phone: 613.894.4880

Email: seb@fondationsbrisson.com

Gagné & Fils Excavation

Address: 582 Route 700, RR1, Casselman, ON KOA 1MO
Phone: 613.764.2803

Email: gagneexc@outlook.com

Hawkesbury Transport & Excavation (Groupe Foucault) — Nikola Arcand
Address: 668 Main Street East, Hawkesbury, ON K6A 1A9

Phone: 613.632.8181

Email: nancyann@foucaultexcavation.com

J & J Lalande Excavation Inc. — Jacques Lalande
Address: 2450 Principale Street, Wendover, ON KOA 3KO0
Phone: 613.229.1817

Email: jacques.lalande@videotron.ca

Lacroix Excavation — Alain & Nykola Lacroix
Address: P.O. Box 298, Bourget, ON KOA 1EOQ
Phone: 613.406.3342 or 613.487.2784
Email: info@lacroixexcavation.com

Laviolette Excavation — Charles Laviolette

Address: 1304 County Road 17, L’Orignal, ON KOB 1KO0
Phone: 613.675.1940 or 613.678-9305

Email: [avioletteexcavation02 @yahoo.ca

Leo Sarault & Fils Inc. Excavation — Gilles Sarault
Address: 4882 Regional Road 10, Fournier, ON KOB 1G0O
Phone: 613.524.5449

Email: [eosarault@yahoo.com

Les Entreprises P. M. Laniel Inc. — Patrick Laniel
Address: 1050 Concession 1 Road, Lefaivre, ON KOB 1J0
Phone: 613.223.2334

Email: pmlanielpatrick@yahoo.ca

MN Excavation

Address: St-Isidore, ON

Phone: 613.293.5703

Email: admin@mnexcavation.ca
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M&S Sarrazin Excavation Inc. — Stephane

Address: 6155 County Road 17, P.O. Box 312, Plantagenet, ON, KOB 1L0
Phone: 613.673.5344

Email: mail@mssarrazin.com

Maurice Duval Excavation Inc. — Michel Pilon
Address: P.O. Box 516, Vankleek Hill, ON KOB 1RO
Phone: 613.678.2827

Email: chantal@mauriceduvalexcavation.ca
Website: www.mauriceduvalexcavation.ca

Paquette Excavation & Renovation Inc — Nicolas Paquette
Address: 3495 Labelle Road, Bourget, ON KOA 1EO

Phone: 613.978.4128

Email: paquettens@gmail.com

Parisien Excavation — Patrick Demers
Address: 1760 Concession 1, Plantagenet, ON
Phone: 613.673.5463

Email: parisien ex@outlook.com

Poupart Excavation Ltd. — Stephane Poupart
Address: 1280 Poupart Road, Rockland, ON K4K 1K9
Phone: 613.446.7575

Email: poupartexcavation@hotmail.com

Website: www.poupartexcavation.ca

RT Excavation Inc.

Address: 3736 Marcil Road, Bourget, ON KOA 1EQ
Phone: 613.297.2409 or 613.720.5607

Email: rtpmservices@gmail.com

Sarault Gerald Excavation — Danielle Sarault
Address: St-Isidore, ON

Phone: 613.229.6542

Email: danielle@sarault.ca

Trudel Excavation — Gabriel Trudel

Address: 2010 County Rd 4, L'Orignal, ON KOB 1K0
Phone: 613.605.4344

Email: trudelexcavation@gmail.com

Theo Willems Excavation Ltd. — Jeff & Lee Willems
Address: 2050 Concession 6, St-Eugene, ON KOB 1P0
Phone: 613.674.5526

Fax:613.674.2712

Email: willex@hawkigs.net

Yanic Dufresne Excavation Inc.

Address: 1879 Russell Road, Bourget, KOA 1EO
Phone: 613.487.3166 or 613.223.8360

Email: yanic@ydexcavation.com
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Stormont, Dundas, Glengarry

B Moore on Grade — Ben Moore

Address: 14366 Dafoe Road, Ingleside, ON KOC 1MO
Phone: 613.795.3478

Email: bmooreongrade@gmail.com

Badger Excavating Ltd. — Frank Scheepers

Address: 13505 Connaught Road, Chesterville, ON KOC 1HO
Phone: 613.448.3915 or 613.913.6108

Email: frank@badgerexcavating.ca

Chrétien Excavation Inc. — Sylvain Chrétien
Address: 134 Military Road, Lancaster, ON KOC 1NO
Phone: 613.551.2343

Email: chretienexcavation@gmail.com

Coon’s Cartage & Excavation — Maynard Coons

Address: 10660 Sandy Row Road, South Mountain, ON KOE 1WO0
Phone: 613.989.2012

Email: coonscartage@hotmail.com

David Brown Construction Ltd.

Address: 14855 Dafoe Road, Ingleside, ON KOC 1MO
Phone: 613.537.2255

Email: dmoak@dbcltd.ca

E.C. Carruthers & Sons Utility Construction Ltd. — Frangois Dagenais
Address: 13758 Coulthart Road, Crysler, ON KOA 1RO

Phone: 613.448.1244

Email: info@eccarruthersandsons.ca or francois.dagenais@hotmail.com

Flegg Equipment Ltd. — Steven Flegg

Address: 3735 County Road 12, Newington, ON KOC 1Y0
Phone: 613.551.7439

Email: sflegg@xplornet.com

Frangois Dagenais

Address: Morewood, ON

Phone: 613.223.1939

Email: francois.dagenais@hotmail.com

Fusion Septic — John Lavoie

Address: 3997 2™ Line Road, North Lancaster, ON KOC 1Z0
Phone: 613.330-0783

Email: fusionseptic@gmail.com

X Gaucher Excavation — Dan Gaucher
Address: 30 Pine St, Lancaster, ON KOC 1NO
Phone: 613-347-3576

Email: gaucher excavation@hotmail.com
Website: www.gaucherexcavation.com
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Havekes Land Improvement Inc — Parker Havekes
Address: 10567 Pepperville Road, Mountain, ON KOE 1S0
Phone: 613.223.3733

Email: admin@havekeslandimprovement.com

Lloyd McMillan Equipment Ltd.

Address: 5733 Carman Road, Iroquois, ON KOE 1KO0
Phone: 613.652.4649

Fax :613.652.1838

Email: lloyd@mcmillanequipment.com

Website: www.mcmillanequipment.com

X Losey’s Haulage — Jim Losey

Address: 5391 County Road 15, RR1, Long Sault, ON KOC 1P0
Phone: 613.551.4282

Fax:613.534.9161

Email: jlosey@cogeco.net

Malyon Excavation Ltd.

Address: 17885 South Branch Road, Cornwall, ON K6K 1T3
Phone: 613.933.5547

Email: malyon@bellnet.ca

Richard Shane

Address: Winchester, ON

Phone: 613.223.5021

Fax: 613.448.1308

Email: mshanershane@gmail.com

Roger Salmon & Sons Equipment Rental — Jay Salmon
Address: 4000 Salmon Road, RR1, Chesterville, ON KOC 1HO
Phone: 613.880.8192 or 613.448.3101

Email: jay.salmon@xplornet.ca

X Thurler Logistics — Teisha Mullin

Address: 3523 Coons Road, Williamsburg, ON
Phone: 613.330.6820

Email : teishamullin30@icloud.com

Willis Kerr Contracting Ltd. — Dean Kerr

Address: 1077 County Road 1, Mountain, ON KOE 1S0
Phone: 613.258.0223

Fax: 613.258.0229

Email: admin@wkcltd.ca

Website: www.wkcltd.ca
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